
2019 RGVGCA/EDINBURG JV

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen Memorial = 398 1 Ethan Ayala (Edinburg North) = 79

2 Hidalgo = 400 2 Taylor Prichard (PSJA) = 89

3 PSJA = 411 3 Jay Eguia (PSJA Memorial) = 91

4 Weslaco = 412 4 Jacob Martinez (Hidalgo) = 92

5 McAllen High = 423 *5 Colton Seal (McAllen Memorial) = 93

6 PSJA Memorial = 432 6 Eli Carmona (Donna) = 93

7 Weslaco East = 439 7 Andres Villanueva (Edinburg Vela) = 94

8 Edinburg North = 448 Steven Solis (Edinburg) = 94

9 Donna North = 469 9 Gilbert Lozano (Hidalgo) = 95

10 La Joya Juarez/Lincoln = 471 Alexander Ahlback (Sharyland Pioneer) = 95

* - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  February 11, 2019 (Monday)

Field:  70 players

Course:  Los Lagos GC (Edinburg)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy (afternoon) 72°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

70 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS INDIVIDUALS

1 Ethan Ayala (Edinburg Vela) = 79 55 Ian Matty-Walters (McAllen Memorial) = 119

27 Sebastian Guevara (Edinburg Vela) = 105 23 Sebastian Sustaita (McAllen Memorial) = 102

7 Andres Villanueva (Edinburg Vela) = 94 29 Alan Aldape (Edcouch-Elsa) = 106

49 Luis Martinez (Edinburg Economedes) = 117 65 Hugo Rodriguez (Donna North) = 124

48 Alex Esquivel (Edinburg Economedes) = 116 52 Miguel Hernandez (Donna North) = 118

9 Alexander Ahlback (Sharyland Pioneer) = 95 14 Raul Ramirez (Harlingen South) = 98

61 Roy Jimenez (Sharyland Pioneer) = 122 22 Derek Elizondo (Harlingen South) = 101

55 Jonathan Salinas (McAllen Rowe) = 119 59 Caleb Garza (Santa Rosa) = 120

55 Maximiliano Treviño (McAllen Rowe) = 119 24 Adrian Moreno (Santa Rosa) = 103

7 Steven Solis (Edinburg) = 94 6 Eli Carmona (Donna) = 93

66 Ben Bunk (Edinburg) = 126 9 Ryan Hernandez (Donna) = 100

14 Alejandro Hernandez (Donna) = 98



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

70 players in the field

1st McAllen Memorial 2nd Hidalgo

5 Colton Seal = 93 9 Gilbert Lozano = 95

14 Nathan Gomez = 98 27 Robert Macias = 105

11 Patricio Miner = 96 4 Jacob Martinez = 92

42 Nikolaus Marten = 113 45 Austin Hinojosa = 114

36 Diego Espinosa = 111 30 Jose Castillo = 108

TEAM TOTAL:  = 398 TEAM TOTAL:  = 400

3rd PSJA 4th Weslaco

2 Taylor Prichard = 89 13 Jarod Kelly = 97

40 Noe Flores = 112 34 Placido Gonzalez = 110

36 Andres Gonzalez = 111 30 Joaquin Barron = 108

18 Caleb Hernandez = 99 14 Caleb King = 98

33 Matthew Cantu = 109

TEAM TOTAL:  = 411 TEAM TOTAL:  = 412

5th McAllen High 6th PSJA Memorial

34 Nicholas Rivera = 110 36 Manuel Ramirez = 111

19 Hayden Beck = 100 30 Nicolas Salinas = 108

19 Mark Chesson = 100 61 Jordan Alonzo = 122

42 Michael Rodriguez = 113 3 Jay Eguia = 91

TEAM TOTAL:  = 423 TEAM TOTAL:  = 432

7th Weslaco East 8th Edinburg North

26 Froilan Ortiz = 104 11 Omar Chavarria = 96

24 James Villarreal = 103 36 Steve Olivarez = 111

55 Christian Kroger = 119 52 Justin Salinas = 118

42 Julian Gonzalez = 113 66 Diego Hinojosa = 126

59 Baldomar Mireles = 120 64 Jesse Amaya = 123

TEAM TOTAL:  = 439 TEAM TOTAL:  = 448

9th Donna North 10th La Joya Juarez/Lincoln

40 Juan Mendez = 112 49 Jesus Vasquez = 117

dnf Frank Cantu = DQ 66 Otoniel Rodriguez = 126

52 Jose Calvo = 118 45 Xavier Salinas = 114

49 Elmer Ramirez = 117 45 Angel Sanchez = 114

61 Miguel Vasquez = 122 66 Jose Cerda = 126

TEAM TOTAL:  = 469 TEAM TOTAL:  = 471



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Ethan Ayala (Edinburg Vela) INDIVIDUALS 79

2 Taylor Prichard PSJA 89

3 Jay Eguia PSJA Memorial 91

4 Jacob Martinez Hidalgo 92

5 Colton Seal McAllen Memorial 93

6 Eli Carmona (Donna) INDIVIDUALS 93

7 Andres Villanueva (Edinburg Vela) INDIVIDUALS 94

Steven Solis (Edinburg) INDIVIDUALS 94

9 Gilbert Lozano Hidalgo 95

Alexander Ahlback (Shary Pioneer) INDIVIDUALS 95

11 Patricio Miner McAllen Memorial 96

Omar Chavarria Edinburg North 96

13 Jarod Kelly Weslaco 97

14 Nathan Gomez McAllen Memorial 98

Caleb King Weslaco 98

Raul Ramirez (Harlingen South) INDIVIDUALS 98

Alejandro Hernandez (Donna) INDIVIDUALS 98

18 Caleb Hernandez PSJA 99

19 Hayden Beck McAllen High 100

Mark Chesson McAllen High 100

Ryan Hernandez (Donna) INDIVIDUALS 100

22 Derek Elizondo (Harlingen South) INDIVIDUALS 101

23 Sebastian Sustaita (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 102

24 James Villarreal Weslaco East 103

Adrian Moreno (Santa Rosa) INDIVIDUALS 103

26 Froilan Ortiz Weslaco East 104

27 Robert Macias Hidalgo 105

Sebastian Guevara (Edinburg Vela) INDIVIDUALS 105

29 Alan Aldape (Edcouch-Elsa) INDIVIDUALS 106

30 Jose Castillo Hidalgo 108

Joaquin Barron Weslaco 108

Nicolas Salinas PSJA Memorial 108

33 Matthew Cantu Weslaco 109

34 Placido Gonzalez Weslaco 110

Nicholas Rivera McAllen High 110

36 Diego Espinosa McAllen Memorial 111

Andres Gonzalez PSJA 111

Manuel Ramirez PSJA Memorial 111

Steve Olivarez Edinburg North 111

40 Noe Flores PSJA 112

Juan Mendez Donna North 112

42 Nikolaus Marten McAllen Memorial 113

Michael Rodriguez McAllen High 113

Julian Gonzalez Weslaco East 113

45 Austin Hinojosa Hidalgo 114



Xavier Salinas La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 114

Angel Sanchez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 114

48 Alex Esquivel (Edinburg Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 116

49 Elmer Ramirez Donna North 117

Jesus Vasquez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 117

Luis Martinez (Edinburg Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 117

52 Justin Salinas Edinburg North 118

Jose Calvo Donna North 118

Miguel Hernandez (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 118

55 Christian Kroger Weslaco East 119

Jonathan Salinas (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 119

Maximiliano Treviño (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 119

Ian Matty-Walters (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 119

59 Baldomar Mireles Weslaco East 120

Caleb Garza (Santa Rosa) INDIVIDUALS 120

61 Jordan Alonzo PSJA Memorial 122

Miguel Vasquez Donna North 122

Roy Jimenez (Sharyl Pioneer) INDIVIDUALS 122

64 Jesse Amaya Edinburg North 123

65 Hugo Rodriguez (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 124

66 Diego Hinojosa Edinburg North 126

Otoniel Rodriguez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 126

Jose Cerda La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 126

Ben Bunk (Edinburg) INDIVIDUALS 126

dnf Frank Cantu Donna North DQ


